
SOIEDULE D 

NlITLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Nutley, New Jersey 

1999/2000 

All Staff Members Report 

Students Report-First Day of School 

Columbus Day 

N.J.E.A. Convention 

Parent-Teacher Conferences 
(ELEMENTARY srnooLS ONLY) 

Thanksgiving Recess 

Christmas Recess 

Articulation Day (Students Only) 

Dr. Martin L. King, Jr. Day 

Mid-Winter Recess 

Good Friday 

Spring Recess 

Memorial Day 

Last Day of School 

~·.on sin le session da 

Month 

September 
October 
November 
December 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 

Should there be emergency closings of the 
days, the Board of Education reserves the 
up these days during the spring recess. 

Tuesday, September 7, 1999 

Wednesday, September 8 

Monday, October 11 - schools closed 

Thursday, November 11 and 
Friday, November 12 - schools closed 
Resume sessions Monday, November 15 

*Wednesday, November 17 - single session 
~';-Thursday, Nove.11ber 18 - single session 

~"Wednesday, November 24 - single session 
Thursday, November 25 and 
Friday, November 26 - schools closed 
Resume sessions Monday, November 29 

*'lbursday, December 23 - single session 
Schools closed Friday, December 24, 
through Friday, December 31, 1999 
Resume sessions Monday, January 3, 2000 

~':Monday, 

Monday, 

January 10 - single session 

January 17 - schools closed 

Schools closed Monday, 
through Friday, 
Resune sessions Monday, 

April 21 - schools closed 

Schools closed Monday, 
through Friday, 
Resume sessions Monday, 

February 21 
February 25 
February 28 

April 24 
April 28 
May 1 

Monday, May 29 - schools closed 

Friday, June 23, 2000 

Number o Days 
Students Teachers 

17 18 
20 20 
18 18 
17 17 
20 20 
16 16 
23 23 
14 14 
22 22 
17 17 

TE4 1R5 
schools for a total of more than four 
right, but is not limited, to make Dated: 

1/25/99 

,, 




